provided to all candidates enrolled in the centre who belong to the SC & OBC category 

through Direct Benefit Transfer by the Dr. Ambedkar Foundation, Ministry of Social 

Justice & Empowerment, Government of India, subject to the fulfilment of the DACE 

scheme guidelines. 

●​ Incentive: An incentive of Rs 15,000/ (Fifteen thousand) shall be provided to all the 

successful students to prepare for the interview after being successful in the mains stage 

of Central Civil Services / State Civil Services Exams for Group 1 and Group 2 posts 

through Direct Benefit Transfer by the Dr.